20 LC 112 0535

House Resolution 1667

By: Representatives Dempsey of the 13th, Lumsden of the 12th, and Scoggins of the 14th

A RESOLUTION

- 1 Recognizing and commending the Heart of the Community Foundation's 2020 Award of
- 2 Honor recipient, Peggy Nash; and for other purposes.
- 3 WHEREAS, Peggy Nash is a graduate of Shorter College with a bachelor's degree in
- 4 education and a master's degree in education from Berry College, and she is now a retired
- 5 educator that can be found volunteering at many places in Rome; and
- 6 WHEREAS, Peggy Nash's volunteer activities and recognitions include:
- 7 Teacher of the Year in 1993; and
- 8 Member of Retired Teachers of Rome; and
- 9 Former Pink Lady at Floyd Medical Center; and
- Junior Service League, sustainer in 2010; and
- St. Peter's Episcopal Church, Missions, Outreach, Loaves and Fishes and Children's
- 12 Church; and
- Former Chiaha board member; and
- Toys for Tots volunteer; and
- Good Neighbor's Ministries volunteer; and
- Former board member of Chieftain's Museum; and
- Rome Community Kitchen volunteer; and

20 LC 112 0535

- Friends of the Library; and
- Pepperell Elementary School volunteer and mentor; and
- Bishop's Cross Award for Missions and Outreach at St. Peter's Episcopal Church; and
- 21 WHEREAS, Peggy has one son, Robbie; his wife, Autumn; and two granddaughters, Callie
- 22 and Hannah Grace; and
- WHEREAS, it is abundantly fitting and proper that the outstanding contributions of this
- 24 distinguished Georgian be appropriately recognized.
- 25 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES that
- 26 the members of this body recognize and commend Peggy Nash and congratulate her on being
- 27 a Heart of the Community Foundation's 2020 Award of Honor recipient.
- 28 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the House of Representatives is authorized
- 29 and directed to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to Peggy
- 30 Nash.